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October 26, 2010

COUNTY AND TRANSIT AUTHORITY PERMISSIVE SALES AND USE TAX COLLECTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2010 AND 2009 FOR
DISTRIBUTION IN THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2010 AND 2009

Number
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County

Adams
Allen
Ashland
Ashtabula
Athens
Auglaize
Belmont
Brown
Butler
Carroll
Champaign
Clark
Clermont
Clinton
Columbiana
Coshocton
Crawford
Cuyahoga
Darke
Defiance
Delaware
Erie
Fairfield
Fayette
Franklin
Fulton
Gallia
Geauga
Greene
Guernsey
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardin
Harrison
Henry
Highland
Hocking
Holmes
Huron
Jackson
Jefferson
Knox
Lake
Lawrence
Licking
Logan
Lorain
Lucas
Madison
Mahoning
Marion
Medina
Meigs
Mercer
Miami
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Morrow
Muskingum

Rate %

1.50
1.00
1.25
1.00
1.25
1.50
1.50
1.25
0.75
1.00
1.50
1.50
1.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.25
1.50
1.00
1.25
1.00
1.00
1.50
0.75
1.50
1.25
1.00
1.00
1.50
1.00
1.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.25
1.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.00
0.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
0.75
1.25
1.25
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.50
1.25
1.50
1.00
1.50
1.50
1.50

Current Rate

Effective Date Aug 2010

* Apr 1, 2006 $282,053
Jun 1, 1987 1,103,608

** Jan 1, 1998 505,654
Jul 1, 1985 762,574

*x Jan 1, 1994 524,896
* Jun 1, 1996 538,032
* Jan 1, 1995 978,087
*x Jan 1, 1996 274,113
Jan 1, 2008 2,430,253

Jul 1, 2006 163,709

* Jul 1, 2003 343,688
* Jan 1, 2008 1,553,698
Oct 1, 1983 1,660,704

* Oct 1, 2005 498,353
* Apr 1, 2007 1,136,041
* Jan 1, 2006 370,612
* Jul 1, 1994 396,524
ki Oct 1, 2007 17,305,908
* Oct 1, 2005 515,083
Feb 1, 1987 345,918

** Oct. 1, 1996 3,227,082
May 1, 1993 1,432,033

Jan 1, 2010 1,277,519

* Jan 1, 2008 540,603
Jan 1, 2008 10,404,132

Jan 1, 2010 522,006

* Feb 1, 1995 300,134
** Feb 1, 2004 891,106
Feb 1, 1987 1,715,165

* Aug 1, 1993 519,812
* Jun 1, 1996 10,421,487
** Jan 1, 2010 759,698
* Jan 1, 2005 294,468
* Jun 1, 1994 112,784
* Apr 1, 2007 389,612
* Jul 1, 2005 447,638
ki Jan 1, 1998 271,241
Jan 1, 1998 411,517

* Jan 1, 1996 667,799
* Jan 1, 1998 383,678
* Nov 1, 1994 777,052
** Feb 1, 1994 450,087
Aug 1, 1988 1,247,670

* Jun 1, 1998 611,350
* Jan 1, 2006 2,048,644
* Jul 1, 1997 620,569
** Apr 1, 2010 1,889,555
*x Jan 1, 1993 5,352,001
** Jul 1, 1999 337,112
* Oct 1, 2005 2,332,589
Apr 1, 1992 553,505

* Oct 1, 2007 1,545,815
Feb 1, 1987 109,283

* Apr 1, 2008 485,714
Oct 1, 2009 1,067,098

* Jan 1, 2010 126,754
Jul 1, 1989 5,153,389

* Apr 1, 1990 101,692
* Jul 1, 1995 227,446
* Apr 1, 1993 1,195,398
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Calendar Year to Date

Aug 2009 Jan - Aug 2010 Jan - Aug 2009
$249,284 $2,175,693 $1,901,322
1,026,686 9,372,128 8,842,843
473,934 3,982,448 3,827,827
637,225 5,718,311 5,229,905
529,774 4,437,430 4,259,575
503,868 4,392,290 4,255,680
878,412 7,550,352 7,134,392
245,956 2,234,644 1,978,168
2,369,986 19,764,657 19,556,479
158,745 1,215,864 1,136,302
330,613 2,705,848 2,755,530
1,459,614 13,024,930 12,647,673
1,602,462 13,541,342 12,922,220
574,131 4,109,996 4,606,039
984,474 8,467,710 8,036,886
337,431 2,895,026 2,784,159
386,312 2,994,348 3,063,078
15,662,981 136,970,725 130,423,602
503,363 4,278,032 4,375,560
351,212 2,956,826 2,921,887
3,091,240 25,311,885 23,864,400
1,492,141 8,385,913 7,788,055
951,848 10,441,557 7,812,503
548,819 4,341,031 4,225,723
10,086,410 86,294,831 82,511,621
318,967 3,674,642 2,580,954
320,676 2,758,112 2,730,021
913,206 7,012,943 7,012,640
1,629,782 14,139,715 13,851,129
519,437 4,093,403 3,876,767
9,260,863 84,003,114 81,264,470
977,366 7,477,461 7,120,396
246,163 2,264,989 2,127,947
113,952 920,295 831,034
319,700 2,404,565 2,324,085
395,738 3,498,456 3,239,502
252,733 1,942,754 1,836,989
375,703 2,875,719 2,776,164
569,487 5,076,258 4,655,408
290,567 3,041,049 2,785,324
694,338 6,712,086 6,399,603
404,099 3,467,230 3,360,575
1,241,888 9,803,499 9,773,440
510,976 4,951,747 4,361,001
1,963,974 15,714,799 15,502,993
529,854 4,648,439 4,714,220
2,840,894 19,393,954 18,712,819
5,107,405 45,295,920 43,490,221
323,083 2,664,569 2,593,440
2,093,102 18,297,311 17,569,647
482,340 4,425,505 4,191,971
1,518,818 12,382,950 12,146,471
96,258 846,503 820,260
453,178 3,874,286 3,710,177
795,907 8,636,074 6,640,994
107,898 950,625 893,839
4,695,611 40,366,357 39,185,945
104,441 800,268 767,025
198,522 1,767,752 1,692,921
1,220,071 9,998,735 9,714,750



Number

Active County
61 Noble
62 Ottawa
63 Paulding
64 Perry
65 Pickaway
66 Pike
67 Portage
68 Preble
69 Putnam
70 Richland
71 Ross
72 Sandusky
73 Scioto
74 Seneca
75 Shelby
76 Stark
77 Summit
78 Trumbull
79 Tuscarawas
80 Union
81 Van Wert
82 Vinton
83 Warren
84 Washington
85 Wayne
86 Williams
87 Wood
88 Wyandot

County Total
Transit Authority

Grtr. Cleveland Regional Transit Auth.
Central Ohio Regional Transit Authority
Laketran Transit Authority

Western Reserve Transit Authority
Greater Dayton Regional Transit Authority
Portage Area Regional Transit Auth.
Stark Area Regional Transit Authority
Metro Reg. Transit Auth. (Summit Co.)

Transit Authority Total

GRAND TOTAL

Rate %

1.50
1.25
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.00
1.50
1.50
1.25
1.50
1.25
1.50
1.50
1.50
0.50
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.50
1.50
1.00
1.50
0.75
1.50
1.00
1.50

1.00
0.50
0.25
0.25
0.50
0.25
0.25
0.50

E

E

*

Current Rate

Effective Date Aug 2010
Feb 1, 1995 $94,359
Jul 1, 2010 760,248
Nov 1, 1991 128,927
Apr 1, 2010 251,170
Dec 1, 2001 481,645
Jan 1, 2006 342,091
Dec. 1, 1999 1,354,448
May 1, 1994 351,595
Jan 1, 2009 340,766
Apr 1, 2005 1,497,184
Oct 1, 1993 982,902
Apr 1, 2006 644,735
May 1, 2001 868,867
Aug. 1, 2003 574,097
Apr 1, 2008 579,394
Apr 1, 2010 961,419
Nov 1, 1995 2,973,805
Jul 1, 2005 1,730,152
Jul 1, 1998 780,303
Jul 1, 2008 696,700
Mar 1, 1991 290,588
Mar 1, 1992 77,169
Jan 1, 1992 2,401,284
Jan 1, 1990 825,958
Jan 1, 1992 692,217
Oct 1, 2003 382,834
Nov 1, 1987 1,335,769
Oct 1, 2005 205,519
$115,517,883

Oct 1, 1975 $13,831,261
Jan 1, 2008 7,494,886
Aug 1, 1988 622,759
Apr 1, 2009 578,787
Jul 1, 1980 2,571,532
Feb 1, 2002 337,845
Jul 1, 1997 939,130
Jul 1, 2008 2,961,515
$29,337,714

$144,855,597

Calendar Year to Date

Aug 2009 Jan - Aug 2010 Jan - Aug 2009
$80,593 $742,542 $694,407
604,931 3,402,837 3,164,310

99,762 991,041 927,022
143,617 1,599,185 1,119,586
495,254 3,944,239 3,890,236
282,511 2,488,940 2,296,549

1,219,453 10,691,474 9,719,200
319,069 3,057,143 2,683,317
343,385 2,687,764 2,503,615

1,385,384 11,978,708 11,391,225
912,357 7,976,980 7,479,636
582,109 5,036,931 4,669,445
717,194 6,791,661 6,092,786
510,123 4,617,616 4,279,827
518,408 4,623,187 4,368,248

2,490,936 14,785,718 14,072,628

2,529,158 23,035,960 22,105,284

1,611,157 13,898,185 13,073,544
720,504 6,100,177 5,851,447
586,544 6,239,506 6,146,829
270,628 2,551,662 2,238,983

62,528 614,170 519,365

2,221,656 18,219,262 17,430,298
717,082 6,562,634 6,043,084
612,472 5,471,963 5,254,543
331,127 3,072,153 2,934,653

1,228,917 10,097,088 10,165,615
208,389 1,767,973 1,675,403

$109,129,164

$930,792,600

$12,535,554 $109,477,131
7,280,495 61,946,531
618,773 4,890,463
509,429 4,546,909
2,346,466 20,161,307
304,056 2,669,639
818,236 7,443,245
2,554,728 22,942,353
$26,967,736 $234,077,577

$136,096,900

* Includes a 0.50% tax authorized for one or more specific purposes under Sections 5739.026 and 5741.023 of the Ohio Revised Code.
** Includes a 0.25% tax authorized for one or more specific purposes under Sections 5739.026 and 5741.023 of the Ohio Revised Code.

$1,164,870,177

$886,907,663

$104,408,195
58,938,915
4,876,134
2,090,020
19,576,832
2,427,314
7,176,562
21,941,679

$221,435,651

$1,108,343,314

Municipalities whose boundaries extend both within and beyond Franklin County assess a COTA rate of 0.50% in addition to the posted state and county sales tax rate. Delaware's
COTA rate covers the portions of the Cities of Columbus and Westerville located in Delaware County; Fairfield's COTA rate covers the portions of the Cities of Columbus and
Reynoldsburg in Fairfield County; Licking County's COTA rate covers the portion of the City of Reynoldsburg located in Licking County, and Union's COTA rate covers the portion of the

City of Dublin located in Union County.

Note: These figures are net of the 1.0% administration fee. These amounts are distributed to the counties and transit authorities two months following the collection month.

Source: Records of the Ohio Department of Taxation's Revenue Accounting Division
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